LEGACY

August 17, 2007

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attn:  Mr. Chris Williams

Re: Request For 6-Month Extension
For Closure of Drilling Pits
Langlie Mattix Penrose Sand Unit (302908)
Langlie Mattix (7-Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Sand) Field
Lea County, NM.

Legacy Reserves Operating, LP (240974) requests a 6-month extension to the NMAC Rule 19.15.2.50
(Section 50, F, 1) regarding closure of drilling pits for wells that Legacy drilled earlier this year in 2007
within our Langlie Mattix Penrose Sand Unit.

Due to un-characteristically heavy and frequent rainfall in May, June, July and August (to date) of this
year we have had difficulty in drying out these drilling reserve pits. Subsequently, we have elected to
defer removal and site remediation of these pits.

We are currently actively discussing pit closure procedures, timing and costs with several service
companies with which we intend to contract to perform this pit removal. And, it is our earnest intention
to initiate this work within next 30-60 days, weather permitting.

For your information, we prudently emptied and removed drilling fluids from each pit in a timely manner
following drilling and completion of each well in order to minimize the potential of any liquid migration
from each pit.

Attached is a listing of each well and significant dates that we are requesting this extension for.

Please free to call me if you have any questions at (432) 689-5218.

Sincerely,

Zﬂ&/méw\m

Kent Williams
Petroleum Engineer

Xc: Well File, Sharon Bowersock

Legacy Reserves
303 West Wall, Suite 1600 ® Midland, Texas 79701 ® PO. Box 10848 e Midland, Texas 79702
OFFICE 432-682-2516 ® FAX 432-684-3774 ® FAX 432-686-8318



DRILLING AND COMPLETION DATES - LMPSU

Langlie Mattix Penrose Sand Unit - 2007 12-Well 20-Acre Infill Drilling Program
Legacy Reserves Operating, LP

08/17/07

#368
#600
#601

#204
#196
#602

#603
#154
#604

#254
#525
#48

APl #
30-025-38271
30-025-38274

30-025-38273

30-025-38306
30-025-38305
30-025-38275

30-025-38328
30-025-38324
30-025-38329

30-025-38325
30-025-38327
30-025-38320

Spud
Date

2/16/2007
2/24/2007

3/4/2007

3/16/2007
3/24/2007
4/4/2007

4/16/2007
4/24/2007
5/2/2007

5/15/2007
5/22/2007
5/30/2007

Status & Prod Rates -2007 Drill-LMPSU.xls

Drlg Rig
Release

Date

2/22/2007
3/2/2007
3/10/2007

3/22/2007
4/2/2007
4/10/2007

4/23/2007
4/30/2007
5/10/2007

5/21/2007
5/29/2007
6/4/2007

Completion
Start

Date
3/10/2007
3/10/2007
3/16/2007

4/10/2007
4/5/2007
4/13/2007

5/2/2007
5/2/2007
5/15/2007

5/31/2007
6/1/2007
6/7/2007

Completion
End

Date
3/20/2007
3/23/2007

3/28/2007

4/20/2007
4/17/2007
4/24/2007

5/16/2007
5/22/2007
5/21/2007

6/12/2007
6/14/2007
6/20/2007

8/17/2007



