

August 17, 2007

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attn: Mr. Chris Williams

Re: Request For 6-Month Extension For Closure of Drilling Pits Langlie Mattix Penrose Sand Unit (302908) Langlie Mattix (7-Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Sand) Field Lea County, NM.

Legacy Reserves Operating, LP (240974) requests a 6-month extension to the NMAC Rule 19.15.2.50 (Section 50, F, 1) regarding closure of drilling pits for wells that Legacy drilled earlier this year in 2007 within our Langlie Mattix Penrose Sand Unit.

Due to un-characteristically heavy and frequent rainfall in May, June, July and August (to date) of this year we have had difficulty in drying out these drilling reserve pits. Subsequently, we have elected to defer removal and site remediation of these pits.

We are currently actively discussing pit closure procedures, timing and costs with several service companies with which we intend to contract to perform this pit removal. And, it is our earnest intention to initiate this work within next 30-60 days, weather permitting.

For your information, we prudently emptied and removed drilling fluids from each pit in a timely manner following drilling and completion of each well in order to minimize the potential of any liquid migration from each pit.

Attached is a listing of each well and significant dates that we are requesting this extension for.

Please free to call me if you have any questions at (432) 689-5218.

Sincerely,

Q Warian

Kent Williams Petroleum Engineer

Xc: Well File, Sharon Bowersock

0K until 11/1/07- by must bigen by 11/2/07



DRILLING AND COMPLETION DATES - LMPSU

Langlie Mattix Penrose Sand Unit - 2007 12-Well 20-Acre Infill Drilling Program Legacy Reserves Operating, LP 08/17/07

		Spud	Drlg Rig Release	Completion Start	Completion End
<u>Well #</u>	<u>API #</u>	Date	Date	Date	Date
#368	30-025-38271	2/16/2007	2/22/2007	3/10/2007	3/20/2007
#600	30-025-38274	2/24/2007	3/2/2007	3/10/2007	3/23/2007
#601	30-025-38273	3/4/2007	3/10/2007	3/16/2007	3/28/2007
#204	30-025-38306	3/16/2007	3/22/2007	4/10/2007	4/20/2007
#196	30-025-38305	3/24/2007	4/2/2007	4/5/2007	4/17/2007
#602	30-025-38275	4/4/2007	4/10/2007	4/13/2007	4/24/2007
#603	30-025-38328	4/16/2007	4/23/2007	5/2/2007	5/16/2007
#154	30-025-38324	4/24/2007	4/30/2007	5/2/2007	5/22/2007
#604	30-025-38329	5/2/2007	5/10/2007	5/15/2007	5/21/2007
#254	30-025-38325	5/15/2007	5/21/2007	5/31/2007	6/12/2007
#525	30-025-38327	5/22/2007	5/29/2007	6/1/2007	6/14/2007
#48	30-025-38320	5/30/2007	6/4/2007	6/7/2007	6/20/2007

.

.